OP \$215.00 648063

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM705426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent		01/28/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAGESURE INSURANCE MANAGERS LLC	
Street Address:	101 Hudson Street, Suite 2700	
City:	Jersey City	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07302	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6480631	SAGESURE
Registration Number:	6402113	SAGESURE
Serial Number:	90240630	SAGESURE
Serial Number:	90240640	MYSAGESURE
Serial Number:	90240635	SAGESURE
Registration Number:	5687032	SAGESURE INSURANCE MANAGERS
Registration Number:	5662501	SAGESURE INSURANCE MANAGERS
Registration Number:	5501137	SAGESURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602515211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-251-5703

Email: trademarks@goodwin.com
Correspondent Name: Shipman & Goodwin LLP
Address Line 1: One Constitution Plaza

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-1919

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barb Villandry, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Barb Villandry/

DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2022
Total Attachments: 3	
source=NAI_1526135520_1_Citizens_S	SageSure - Trademark Security Agreement Release (Executed)#page1.tif
source=NAI_1526135520_1_Citizens_S	SageSure - Trademark Security Agreement Release (Executed)#page2.tif
source=NAI_1526135520_1_Citizens_S	SageSure - Trademark Security Agreement Release (Executed)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of January 28, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), by CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of SAGESURE INSURANCE MANAGERS LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below), or if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, reference is made to (a) that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of September 20, 2021 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among SageSure Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the other Loan Parties party thereto (including the Grantor), the Administrative Agent, and the Lenders party thereto, and (b) the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of September 20, 2021 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Borrower, the other grantors party thereto (including the Grantor), and the Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 20, 2021, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 2021 at Reel 7426, Frame 0808 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to all of its United States Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the United States trademark applications and trademark registrations listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

NAI-1526041166v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name:

REEL: 007593 FRAME: 0595

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Senal No.	App. Date
SAGESURE	6480631	9/7/2021	90240633	10/7/2020
SAGESURE	6402113	6/29/2021	90240641	10/7/2020
SageSure			90240630	10/7/2020
MYSAGESURE			90240640	10/7/2020
SAGESURE			90240635	10/7/2020
SageSure MANAGERS	5687032	2/26/2019	87610398	9/15/2017
C ■SageSure	5662501	1/22/2019	87610389	9/15/2017
SAGESURE	5501137	6/26/2018	87610364	9/15/2017

NAI-1526041166v2

RECORDED: 01/28/2022